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Madam/Sir, 

Please find attached herewith a letter for further necessary action. 
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NO,~)~ 
DEPARTMENT OF TOURISM Dale 0 8 1 \ 

GOVERNMENT OF CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELH ' (1 ) ,,-- "J 1= T' ,' 
VIKAS BHAWAN-II, 2Nd Floor, C-Wing, DIRECTORATE O~ ~G~~ ,~~~~A ' IC'j 

UPPER BELA ROAD, NEAR M"E.TCALFE HOUSE,DELHI-llGG-5430VT, GF h~.:.:.::. 

• 
F.NO.2/154/TSM/2019! Z-? ~~ ,"? ~ ~ Dated 2-p)s>} 11 
To, 

1. Secretary (TIE) 
Directorate of Training & Technical Edu . 
Muni Maya Ram Jain Marg, 
Guru Govind Singh College, 
Pitampura, Delhi - 110034 

~ Director (H.E) 
Directorate of Higher Education, 
B-Wing, 5 Sham Nath Marg, 
Civil Line - 110054 

2. Director (Education) 
Directorate of Education, 
Old Sectt. Civil Line, 
New Delhi - 110054 

4. The General Manager, 
Delhi Tourism & Transportation 
Development Corporation, 
18-A, DDO SCO Complex, 
Defence Colony, 
New Delhi - 110024 

SUB: Including National Police Memorial. Kautilya Marg Chanakya Puri as a 
regular Tourist Destination --regarding 

Sir, 
Please find enclosed herewith copy of letter No.27011/NPM/2018-IS.II1 dated 

26/07/2019, received from Hon,ble Home Minister India Sh . Amit Shah through OSD to 
Dy. Chief Minister, Govt. Of NCT of Delhi, also received a D.O. letter No. 2446 dated 

;( ___ \\16/07/2019 Sh. Anand Mohan, IPS, Office of Joint Commissioner of Police, Delhi Police 
/ tff\ ~ Headquarters & another D.O. letter No. 31963/A-II/ dated 12/11/2018 received from 

Sh. Amulya Patnaik, Commissioner of Police Delhi on the subject cited above. 
~ (jrp YJ ) 
11~ In this regard please refer this office letter of even no dated 02/08/2019 & 

07/08/2019 for the same subject. The Secretary (Tourism)) desired to include this as a 
Tourist Destination and also considered for School & College trips (Excursions/Tours). 

"-f::\ Further, it is requested to intimate about the actiol1 taken so for to include National 
~~ ~olice Memorial (NPM), situated at kautilya Marg, Chanakya Puri as regular tourist 

\. / destination. 

5/ 
Encl. As above 

F.No.2/154/TSM/2019 
Copy To:-

(VIKA: 
DEPUTY SECRETARY ( 

Dated 

1. 1. OSD to Dy. Chief Minister, Govt. Of NCT of Delhi, Room No.A-609, A-
Wing Delhi Secretariat, LP. Estate , New Delhi-110054 

~~
2' P.S. to Secretary (Tourism). ! 

«VIKAS GOYAL) 
DEPUTY SECRETARY (TOURISM) 
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OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY CHIEF MINISTER 
GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI 

ROOM NO. A-609, A-WING, 
DELHI' SECRETARIAT: I.P. ESTATE 

NEW DELHI-110002 

;/ 

No. OSD/Dy.C.M.l20191 S-~ 1-~ - '2. ').. Date:- , S J~ Ilc;' 

Sir, 

e Secretary, Department of Tourism, Department of Tourism, GNCTD, 2
nd 

Floor, 
C-wing, Vikas Bhawan-II, Near Metcalf House, Upper Bela Road, Civil Lines, Delhi-
110054. 

2. The Managing Director, Delhi Tourism & Transport Development Corporation, 
Govt. of NCT of Delhi, 18-A, D.D.A, SCO Complex, Defence Colony, New Delhi-

110024. 

.. 

Kindly find enclosed a letter no. 27011/NPM/2018-IS.111 dated 26/07/2019, which is 

self explanatory, of Sh. Amit Shah, Hon'ble Home Minister, Govt. of India, duly endorsed 

by the CMO vide letter no. 643-644 dated 02/08/2019. regarding inclusion of National , 

Police Memorial on the official website of Department of Tour:sm, GNCTD and allowing 

the school children to visit the memorial. 

Hon'ble Dy. Chief Minister desired that the matter may be looked into for necessary 

action as per rules . 

Enel. As stated above. 

No. OSD/Dy.C.M.l20191 

Copy for information to:-

Yours 'faithfully, 

%g'l~ 
(SRIRANGAM SAl) 

OSD to Dy. C.M 

Date:-

The PS to Hon'ble Home Minister, Govt. of India, Ministry of Home Affairs, N~Ck, 
New Delhi-110 001 . /" 

(SRIRANGAM SAl) 
O~D to Dy, C.M 



Scanned by CamScanner

Diary No. Dy. eMI C fI1oto 11)1.(00"98 . 
- ' 

Dated: 0,(/08,1).-0 (9 

~ <1\iUUOt't ~/ ~~ 
~ «fu,UW4, 3tTfotft~/ 
'It ~-110002 
~-Z339Z020,233~Z030 
m -!339Z111 

3TTlfcfi &NT ~ 3itf ~ 1/ fI c6) IQ l0f ff {"cll/ 

27011/q"i4'JqJi/2018-3lI~q·'H.III, ~"iiCfj 26 ~ 2019, 

>fT1{f "S3iT I 

.,ft ~~, 
JOOf I "i ;:fj IQ lJ6 1f;ft, Bffif 

lJ6 l"J '5i / C11Q I 

""iTef ~ICJJ, :N ~<.YCYft- 110001 

S4R1~fCI:-

l"J/"i;:fl1Q ' lJ6 1f;ft ~ flfilCI, ~~ '(NCfj/x-

3l/CI~IQCJJ Cfj/4C11g) ~ tiC1~"i ~ I 

(~~ ,~) 
"T"T'"~~~slQr"T"'I'JOj ~~~ ~ 3TlR. fI fi1 C/ 
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~ 3I:{fC11R; ~, 

~~ 
1{ffif 

HOME MINISTER 
INDIA 

aum.~. 27011/t'tii tft ~'i/2018-3f1 ~~tt. III 
f4iiT'fi;?6. ~J 2019 

~ fc.i Fe: d illTT fcF ~ 1'1 rf1 4 1)f~ 1'1 B 41 IDU ~ ~ ~ ~ 3fCItR lR 

~'1ltfl 21 3Ff9:<SI(, 2018 eFt :qIOICf4 ~, ~ ~ if (Its?14 ~ Fi/{Cfi (~'icf)<ZJOi) 
{Ib,; ~ ti~f\fd fctm <PIT m I {1ts41{j ~ f~l{tfl cfiT ~~ ~fiT if ~ tflti4Chl ~ 
~ ~ ttciT.,,:q <SIPI~I'1 ~m fCld"51dl B- rn arq CfCli ~ ~ W:&1T ~ 3i@~dt CfiT 
ar~ ~ m if ~ iITU f.fm{ <r{ ~ Q~CllJ:OT Wll tfll eFt tt s:~ I ~ C1 m ~ ~ ~ 
<r{ -g I 

< I'~ 4 ~ fJOi I {tfl :q I () I Cf4 ~, ;:pf ~ if ~rifi'r:r~ ~ lf~1:f if ~~ ~ ~ ~ 

-;ft-tcrr ~, ~ ~ fB ~ I rr:QT J:j ~ 51 ~1 4 tl ~~ PI d ~ I 

cfI <Ell tlcm: - ~s?T ~ ~. ~lTlif if ~8 ~ ~., aJ-q~ >TI"i r!l~ 0,: "4 " ~ CfR wrWf 

35,000 ~ tfllfi¥ChI' ~ '1Tl1 P1 cflTr1T ;fh~n: 1:R \3c=cfi1oT ~ I 

~ Slfi)JO( I -~ SlfB~ I f~ I~ if, ~ ~ f.")fi¥d 30 ¥ ~ Cfil'# ~'iI~C: <fiT f1IT(Cfi ~ I 

~ '11 ~~ ~rftn ~ ~ I rhCl <fiT 'til (1 tfl ~ ~ :JUT gRl tl tfl4T ~ ~ if ~ ~ t I tTm 
1)fCfiR ~ 3lf1.RTaIT if 'S,tJCfiT ~~ I ~ ~Cl ~ ~ iITU tl JO( I \l1 ~ -smt ~ <r{ itcn' eFt 
0{j'Cfcf Cfi1:'dT ~ I ~ fB JOj I ~ ~ B-~ ~ cmft 60 ¥ ~ ;:p.ff f.n:crr~ -Herr eFt ~!?ffift 
~I 

~ ~ i?1 \1 ~ -~ o:!fCIT-:QT it ;::{~; rq q ql' <Fr '(1 1 \~1 )~ W\ 1:R ~ ~ ~ ~~1rft ~ ~ 

if ~ Ji ~ i? I i1 4 f,f Ii tfl (,q '11 ~~ <fiT '~r{ ~ d''>:rf lf5: !?~ ~ Cfd fififil cfiT ~ eFt 
tl JOi flfC"l ~ I ~ mr~ ~ ejm ~ ~r~ \ii'!, ~ ~:qr Cl ~~ eFt ~!lrR ~ m~­
m~ 3lPitltflr eFt ~ tfllfi¥Cf~j g:m Wn if 6Tf.t qT m ~ cm;ft 9T'1~ n-~ 3llH(Cl 

mfH crti <fiT \3'~ ~ <rT'5fT % ~!lR Cf,{q 1<'11 ~' I 

Office : Ministry of Home Affairs, North Block, New Delhi-110001 
Tel. : 23092462, 23094686, Fax: 23094221 

E-mail: hm@nic.in 

\iflit ...... 2/ .. 
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Continuation Sheet ....................... 

~:I tS~ ~ ~ FU (Cfl (lV-pn ~~) ~ ~ ct?t- ~1lTrr if ~ ~ 1lQ ~ ~ fcF 
. H~ ~/fttr ~-~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ f~I(Cfl CfiT \3q41~1 ~ mT ~ 

fr)cfg'1 ~ ~1(1'1 ~ ~ ~ffi CfiT JJ~~If.iii ~ Cf~ ~ !J.>IOfli\1fRJ ~ ~ ~ ~ 

~ I ~ f~I(CfI ~/tftT~-~ ~~ ~ gm ~ lW, 41~I~I'1 cnl" \3\1fI~I( CfiB 
rp.:rf ~ ~!?T crT {I(~ll feR q-z ~ ~ q§:ql~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ if m m 

~ 3lT1ffi ar:rDu Cfl ~~II fcf1 3Trl ~ 00 it ~ ID""U ~ ~ tj"'p I G: I 'i ~ ~ 

~rpl 1'4l(11 9lT ~ ~ ~ ~ {IG~<:f ~ ~J:tI{Cfl 9?t ~ Q42O'1 Pf'mlf eFt 
~TftcF ~iSltilsc: 'Cf{ '{llSG Hltl<:f ~ F~ ~ ~ if ~cf ~ tR f4=t:lI{ cpt I . '" 

~ 3i t:1Iql ~ ~ 9?t {I(~<:f ~ ~81{Cfl 9lT ~ ch{I<:f1 \iff tfCRIT ~ ~ ~ 

~BcrrcFt~Ir:t'11 ~QT~ I 

~ JFt fcl GOG ch \51 fl q I (>i , 

d}&llcR~1 (R\(>"C'iI), 

~ fifilc1/{>fll, }~. d'r. "CTm, 
~ ~ -100002 ' 
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' ANAND MOHAN, IPS 

3Jtf~~F~~ 

~N~\~~;i:!rR~J;;/' ~ 
~~j('~I(1~,~Qi~, \JY 
~~-"0002 
JOINT COMMISSIONER OF POLICE 

(NEW DELHI RANGE) 

DELHI POLICE HEADQUARTERS 

INDRAPRASTHA ESTATE, NEW DELHI-110002 

PH. : 23490224, EXTN. : 30024 

Please refer to DO Letter No.31963/A-II/PHQ dated 
12.11.2018 from Commissioner of Police, Delhi to the Chief Secretary, 
Govt. of NCT of Delhi (copy enclosed) and apropos our telephonic 
conversation on 25th July, 2019. 

Special Secretary (IS), Ministry of Home Affairs, Govt. of 
India, New Delhi held a meeting on 03.07.2019 to discuss and evolve 
viable options in augmenting the status of the National Police memorial 
in terms of facilities, public involvement as well as popularity. It was 
decided in the meeting that Delhi Police will liaise with Department of 
Tourism, Government of Delhi for inclusion of National Police Memorial in 
the local tourist circuit. 

A concise note on the National Police Memorial, 
Chanakyapuri, New Delhi is enclosed herewith highlighting its 
significance for the general public. Considering the significance of the 
National Police Memorial for the police forces and general public 
throughout the country, it is considered imperative to spread awareness 
amongst general public on contributions of police in the service of the 
nation. In view of the same, I would request you to kindly consider 
including the National Police Memorial in Delhi Tourism Circuit and advise 
all tour operators to make it a regular tourist destination for various 
tourist buses/HOHO services being run by the DTTDC and the Tourism 
Department of Delhi. 

I shall be grateful if this matter is taken on highest priority in 
the honour of the police martyrs who have laid their lives for the cause of 
national unity, sovereignty and integrity. 

w/ . 
\-~\<\ .. ~ 

~.'\(j -
C""" 

Smt. Manisha Saxena 
Secretary (Tourism), 
Govt. of NCT of Delhi, 
Delhi Secretariat, Delhi. 

Encls.: As Above. 

Yours Sincerely, 

~JA~I?ltq 
(ANAN~H~~) 
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I 

AMULYA PATNAIK 

COMMISSIONER OF POLICE 
DELHI 

PHONES : 23490201 , 23319661 
FAX : 23722052 

31f.f fj'l!CP/ ~ lP-i ~ 
D. O. No. 3)t;K3/ fi ~)j /i 
c/f. 12-fl-~d8-

The Hon'ble Prime Minister of India has recently dedicated 
the National Police Memorial at Kautilya Marg, Chanakyapuri, as a relic 
of police martyrdom to the Nation. The Memorial embodies the 
supreme sacrifice of policemen, Civil Police and Central Armed PoUce 
Forces (CAPFs), who have laid down their lives while performing 
internal security duties. 

In this regard, I would like to draw your attention to the 
letter of Union Home Secretary, Govt. of India, New Delhi vide D.O. 
No.II-27011/NPM/2018/IS III, dated 8 th

. October, 2018, (copy 
enclosed) wherein he has desired that visits of school children of Delhi 
be organized to the . National Police Memorial, and suggested that 
"ideally visit of children of one school to NPM should be organised every 
day". I would request that necessary directions may' please be issued 
accordingly. 

In addition, I would also request you to kindly consider 
including the Memorial, which is very near to Nehru Planetarium & Teen 
Murti Bhawan, as a regular tourist destination for the various tourist 
buses/HOHO services, being run by the DITDC and the Tourism 
Department of Delhi. Needless to add, the Memorial, with its imposing 
central sculpture, museum and Wall of Honour, will indeed be a 
memorable place of visit for both domestic and international tourists. 

I shall be grateful if .further needful action in this matter is' 
taken on priority in honour of the police martyrs who have laid their 
lives for the cause of national uhity and integrity . 

Shri Anshu Prakash, 
Chief Secretary, 
Govt. of NCT of Delhi, 
Delhi Secretariat, 
New Delhi. 

· 1 

Yours sincerely, 

~~rr~. 
(Amulya Patna,k) 


